
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 
In Re: 
SIEMON-NETTO, UWE 
SIEMON-NETTO, GILLIAN 
 
 
 Debtor(s) 

 
 CASE NO. 05-00720 
 (Chapter 7) 
 
  
 NOTICE OF FILINGS WITH COURT 

 
TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST: 
 

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following items marked with an (X) have been 
filed in the above entitled case. 
 
(X)  1. The final report(s) and account(s) of the trustee, summarized as follows: 
 
 Total receipts: $31,501.64 
 
 Total disbursements: $2,247.50 
 
 Balance on hand: $29,254.14 
 
(X)  2. Proposed Distribution: 
 

a. Payment of Secured Claims $0.00 
 

b. Payment of Administrative Expenses 
(including professional fees and expenses, court costs and U.S. Trustee fees) 

 
 
PROFESSIONALS 

 COMMISSIONS 
OR FEES 

  
EXPENSES       

K evin R. McCarthy - DC, Trustee   $3,900.16  $165.37
MCCARTHY & WHITE, PLLC, Trustee's Firm Legal  $11,000.00 $0.00
   

 
OTHER ADMIN EXPENSES    
  

 
Total Funds available for distribution to Priority Claimants $14,188.61 
 
c. Payment of Other Priority Claims (in order of priority) 
 



Administrative Expenses incurred in previous  
chapters prior to conversion (726) $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
Priority Claims (507(a)(2)) 
Involuntary Gap Period Claims $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
Priority Claims (507(a)(3) Wages, etc. and 507(a)(4)) 
Contributions to Employee Funds up to $4,650.00 $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
Priority Claims (507(a)(5)) Engages in Production of Grain or 
U.S. Fisherman up to $4,650.00 $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
Priority Claims (507(a)(6)) Consumer Deposit, etc. and 
Purchases of Services not Provided up to $2,100.00 $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
Priority Claims (507(a)(7)) 
Alimony and Child Support, etc. $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 



Tax Lien Claims (724) $0.00 
 

 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
Priority Claims (507(a)(8)) 
Tax Claims $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
Priority Claims (507(a)(9)) 
Federal Depository Institution (FDIC) $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
d. Payment of Unsecured Claims 

 
Total Amount of Claims $1,028,064.28 
 
Total remaining for distribution
to Unsecured Claimants $14,188.61
 
Proposed Percentage Distribution 
to Unsecured Claimants 1.3801% 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID     

T he Society of Lloyd's   $1,018,142.02 $0.00 $14,051.67
Chase Bank USA, N.A.  $9,922.26 $0.00 $136.94
  

 
e. Payment of surplus, allowed late claims, fines, 

interest on unsecured claims or to debtor AND 
SUBORDINATED FINE AND PENALTY 
CLAIMS OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
UNDER 11 USC 726(a)(4) $0.00 

 
 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

 AMOUNT OF
CLAIM 

 AMOUNT OF  
INTEREST 

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID 

 
NONE 

 

 
(X)  3. The trustee’s application to dispose of books and records of the debtor(s). 
 



(X)  4. The trustee’s application to abandon as burdensome to the estate whatever interest the estate has 
in the following described property: 

 
(  )  5. The trustee has made objections to claims; the trustee has asked that these claims be examined 

and rejected/disallowed, or reduced for the reasons stated on the objections to claims which have 
been separately served upon the creditors whose claims are being objected to: 

 
NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the final report and the above applications and objections 

are filed in the office of the Clerk, United States Bankruptcy Court, for inspection by an interested party. 
 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that any or all of the above applications objections, and/or 
procedures may be approved by the court unless a party in interest files a written objection within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice with the court, and serves a copy on the trustee and the U.S. Trustee 
setting forth the grounds for such objection.  If an objection is filed, a hearing will be scheduled on the 
objection with only the objecting party receiving notice of the time and date of such hearing.  Any party 
that has filed a written objection may have their objection not considered by the court. 
 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all estate funds will remain in interest bearing accounts until 
such time as the trustee makes a distribution of funds. 
 
 
Dated: December 13, 2006  /s/ Kevin R. McCarthy 

Kevin R. McCarthy - DC 
8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 875 
McLean, VA  22102 
(703) 770-9261 

 


